
536158-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 536158-2024 - Result

Spain – Medical equipments – Suministro de equipamiento electromédico con destino a 
Unidades de Reproducción Humana Asistida del Servicio Gallego de Salud
OJ S 174/2024 06/09/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos 
Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta 
Tecnología.
Email: equipamento.alta.tecnoloxia@sergas.es
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Suministro de equipamiento electromédico con destino a Unidades de Reproducción 
Humana Asistida del Servicio Gallego de Salud
Description: Equipamiento electromédico
Procedure identifier: c044b6a9-6641-461a-85a1-6cc523bf4032
Previous notice: 292714-2024
Type of procedure: Open
Main features of the procedure: Sujeto a regulación armonizada y con adjudicación basada en 
criterios evaluables mediante la aplicación de fórmulas (ESME-2A)

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33100000 Medical equipments
Additional classification (cpv): 38500000 Checking and testing apparatus

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 624 500,00 EUR

General information
Additional information: Esta licitación responde a la necesidad de dotar a las Unidades de 
Reproducción Humana Asistida del Servicio Gallego de Salud con diverso equipamiento 
electromédico. Por una parte, la adquisición de tanques de crioconservación permitirá poner 
en marcha en los 3 centros un nuevo procedimiento para la congelación de oocitos en 
pacientes que van a someterse a un tratamiento oncológico o que por otro tipo de tratamiento 
o patología pueden perder la capacidad reproductiva. Hasta ahora estas pacientes tenían que 
ser derivadas a un centro privado a cargo del Sergas. Por otra parte, es necesario la 
actualización de incubadores (Time-Lapse y Trigás) así como el Microscopio Invertido para 
micromanipulación.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/536158-2024
mailto:equipamento.alta.tecnoloxia@sergas.es


536158-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lote 01 Tanques de Crioconservación
Description: Tanques de Crioconservación
Internal identifier: LOT-0001

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33100000 Medical equipments

Place of performance
Postal address: C.H.U. A Coruña Hospital Materno-Infantil Teresa Herrera. As Xubias de 
Abaixo, s/n 
Town: A Coruña
Postcode: 15006
Country subdivision (NUTS): A Coruña (ES111)
Country: Spain
Additional information: Unidad de Reproducción Humana Asistida

Place of performance
Postal address: C.H.U. Vigo CIS. Taboada Leal. C/ Pizarro, 22 
Town: Vigo
Postcode: 36204
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pontevedra (ES114)
Country: Spain
Additional information: Unidad de Reproducción Humana Asistida

Place of performance
Postal address: Hospital Clínico Universitario de Santiago de Compostela. C/ Choupana, s/n 
Town: Santiago de Compostela
Postcode: 15706
Country subdivision (NUTS): A Coruña (ES111)
Country: Spain
Additional information: Unidad de Reproducción Humana Asistida

Estimated duration
Duration: 2 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 112 500,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Proposición económica

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00



536158-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Varios criterios técnicos
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 60,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos 
Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta 
Tecnología.
Review organisation: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública de Galicia
Information about review deadlines: Al ser susceptible de recurso especial en materia de 
contratación, conforme al artículo 44 de la LCSP, la formalización no podrá efectuarse antes 
de que transcurran quince días hábiles desde que se remita la notificación de la adjudicación 
a los licitadores.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERGAS. 
Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos Económicos. Subdirección General 
de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta Tecnología.
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERGAS. Servicio 
Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos Económicos. Subdirección General de 
Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta Tecnología.
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego 
de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. 
Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta Tecnología.
Organisation signing the contract: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de 
Recursos Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta 
Tecnología.
TED eSender: Publications Office of the European Union

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 111 969,99 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: AZBIL TELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.U.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Oferta AZBIL TELSTAR
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 111 969,99 EUR
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato AZBIL TELSTAR 0209241915
Date on which the winner was chosen: 02/08/2024



536158-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/09/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de 
Recursos Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta 
Tecnología.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: SERGAS. Servicio Gallego de Salud. Dirección General de Recursos 
Económicos. Subdirección General de Inversiones. Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta 
Tecnología.
Registration number: Q6550006H
Department: Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta Tecnología
Postal address: San Lázaro s/n
Town: Santiago de Compostela
Postcode: 15703
Country subdivision (NUTS): A Coruña (ES111)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Servicio de Equipamiento y Alta Tecnología
Email: equipamento.alta.tecnoloxia@sergas.es
Telephone: 881 54 27 68
Internet address: www.sergas.es
Information exchange endpoint (URL): www.sergas.es
Buyer profile: www.sergas.es
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Mediation organisation
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública de Galicia
Registration number: A12023977
Postal address: Raxeira 52-2º
Town: Santiago de Compostela
Postcode: 15781
Country subdivision (NUTS): A Coruña (ES111)
Country: Spain
Email: tacgal@xunta.gal
Telephone: +34 881995481
Internet address: https://tacgal.xunta.gal/procedementos.html
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

mailto:equipamento.alta.tecnoloxia@sergas.es
http://www.sergas.es
http://www.sergas.es
http://www.sergas.es
mailto:tacgal@xunta.gal
https://tacgal.xunta.gal/procedementos.html


536158-2024 Page 5/5

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0003
Official name: AZBIL TELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.U.
Registration number: B63797559
Postal address: Av. Font i Sagué, 55 Parc Científic i Tecnològic Orbital
Town: Terrassa
Postcode: 08227
Country subdivision (NUTS): Barcelona (ES511)
Country: Spain
Contact point: www.telstar.com
Email: tenders@telstar.com
Telephone: +34 937361600
Internet address: www.telstar.com
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 039fb6a8-f4a3-4bc2-819b-01ae4844791d  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 05/09/2024 07:02:42 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 536158-2024
OJ S issue number: 174/2024
Publication date: 06/09/2024

http://www.telstar.com
mailto:tenders@telstar.com
http://www.telstar.com
mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu

